For professional use only
INSTALLATION MANUAL
OF REPLACEMENT
SOLAR MODULES
 | 2
EN-Rev IM/GN-RM-EN/1.31 Copyright ©December, 2021. CSI Solar Co., Ltd. www.csisolar.com
CONTENTS
1.0 GENERAL INFORMATION .................................................................................................................................................. 3

Circuit
Voltage
Voc <V>
Short
Circuit
Current
Isc <A>
Max. Series
Fuse
Rating
<A>
Overall Dimension
<mm>
Weight
<Kg>
CS5AH-180M 180  39.2  4.60  48.0  4.90  15
1595 x 801 x
40/35 15.25
CS5AH-185M 185  39.6  4.68  48.2  4.98  15
CS5AH-190M 190  40.0  4.76  48.4  5.06  15
CS5AH-195M 195  40.4  4.83  48.6  5.14  15
CS5AH-200M 200  40.8  4.91  48.8  5.22  15
CS5AH-205M 205  41.2  4.99  49.0  5.30  15
CS5AH-210M 210  41.6  5.07  49.4  5.38  15
CS5PH-235P 235  50.8  4.63  62.6  4.93  15
1602 x 1061 x
40/35 20.30
CS5PH-240P 240  51.0  4.71  62.8  5.00  15
CS5PH-245P 245  51.4  4.79  63.0  5.07  15
CS5PH-250P 250  51.4  4.87  63.2  5.14  15
CS5PH-255P 255  51.6  4.95  63.4  5.21  15
CS5PH-260P 260  51.8  5.02  63.6  5.28  15
CS5PH-250M 250  53.4  4.69  63.4  5.00  15
1602 x 1061 x
40/35 20.30
CS5PH-255M 255  53.6  4.76  63.6  5.06  15
CS5PH-260M 260  53.8  4.84  63.8  5.13  15
CS5PH-265M 265  54.0  4.91  64.0  5.20  15
CS5PH-270M 270  54.2  4.99  64.2  5.27  15
CS6AH-185P 185  21.8  8.49  25.8  9.48  20
1324 x 982 x
40/35 15.30
CS6AH-190P 190  22.0  8.64  26.1  9.55  20
CS6AH-195P 195  22.2  8.79  26.4  9.62  20
CS6AH-200P 200  22.4  8.93  26.7  9.69  20
CS6AH-205P 205  22.6  9.08  27.0  9.76  20
CS6AH-210P 210 22.8  9.22  27.3  9.83  20
CS6AH-215P 215  23.0  9.36  27.6  9.90  20
CS6AH-220P 220  23.2  9.49  27.9  9.97  20
CS6AH-220P 220  23.2  9.49  27.9  9.97  20
CS6AH-215M 215  22.9  9.39  27.8  9.97  20
1324 x 982 x
40/35 15.30 CS6AH-220M 220  23.3  9.45  28.1  10.03  20
CS6AH-225M 225  23.7  9.50  28.4  10.09  20
 | 21
EN-Rev IM/GN-RM-EN/1.31 Copyright ©December, 2021. CSI Solar Co., Ltd. www.csisolar.com
Model Type
Maximum

Circuit
Voltage
Voc <V>
Short
Circuit
Current
Isc <A>
Max. Series
Fuse
Rating
<A>
Overall Dimension
<mm>
Weight
<Kg>
CS6AH-230M 230  24.1  9.55  28.7  10.15  20
CS6AH-235M 235  24.5  9.60  29.0  10.21  20
CS6PH-240P 240  28.2  8.52  33.8  9.41  20
1638 x 982 x
40/35 19.00
CS6PH-245P 245  28.4  8.63  34.0  9.48  20
CS6PH-250P 250  28.6  8.75  34.2  9.55  20
CS6PH-255P 255  28.8  8.86  34.4  9.62  20
CS6PH-260P 260  29.0  8.97  34.6  9.69  20
CS6PH-265P 265  29.2  9.08  34.8  9.76  20
CS6PH-270P 270  29.4  9.19  35.0  9.83  20
CS6PH-275P 275  29.6  9.30  35.2  9.90  20
CS6PH-280P 280  29.8  9.40  35.4  9.97  20
CS6PH-280M 280  30.0  9.34  36.5  9.96  20
1638 x 982 x
40/35 19.00
CS6PH-285M 285  30.3  9.41  36.7  10.02  20
CS6PH-290M 290  30.6  9.48  36.9  10.08  20
CS6PH-295M 295  30.9  9.55  37.1  10.14  20
CS6PH-300M 300  31.2  9.62  37.3  10.19  20
CS6PH-305M 305  31.5  9.69  37.5  10.25  20
CS6PH-310M 310  31.8  9.75  37.7  10.31  20
CS6XH-345M 345  36.5  9.46  44.4  9.94  20
1954x 982 x 40/35 23.00
CS6XH-350M 350  36.8  9.52  44.6  10.00  20
CS6XH-355M 355  37.1  9.57  44.8  10.06  20
CS6XH-360M 360  37.4  9.63  45.0  10.12  20
CS6XH-365M 365  37.7  9.69  45.2  10.18  20
CS6XH-370M 370  38.0  9.74  45.4  10.24  20
CS6XH-375M 375  38.3  9.80  45.6  10.30  20
CS6XH-295P 295  34.4  8.58  41.4  9.52  20
1954x 982 x 40/35 23.00
CS6XH-300P 300  34.6  8.68  41.6  9.56  20
CS6XH-305P 305  34.8  8.77  41.8  9.60  20
CS6XH-310P 310  35.0  8.86  42.0  9.64  20
CS6XH-315P 315  35.2  8.95  42.2  9.68  20
CS6XH-320P 320  35.4  9.04  42.4  9.72  20
CS6XH-325P 325  35.6  9.13  42.6  9.76  20
CS6XH-330P 330  35.8  9.22  42.8  9.83  20
CS6XH-335P 335  36.0  9.31  43.0  9.90  20
CS6XH-340P 340  36.2  9.40  43.2  9.97  20
CS6XH-345P 345  36.4  9.49  43.4  10.04  20
 | 22
EN-Rev IM/GN-RM-EN/1.31 Copyright ©December, 2021. CSI Solar Co., Ltd. www.csisolar.com
Model Type
Maximum

Circuit
Voltage
Voc <V>
Short
Circuit
Current
Isc <A>
Max. Series
Fuse
Rating
<A>
Overall Dimension
<mm>
Weight
<Kg>
CS5A-200M-PLUS 200 37.9 5.28 45.7 5.66 20A
1595 x 801 x
40/35
15.25
CS5A-205M-PLUS 205 38.1 5.39 45.9 5.74 20A
CS5A-210M-PLUS 210 38.3 5.49 46.1 5.82 20A
CS5A-215M-PLUS 215 38.5 5.59 46.3 5.90 20A
CS5A-220M-PLUS 220 38.7 5.69 46.5 5.98 20A
CS5P-250M-PLUS 250 47.2 5.30 56.9 5.66 20A
1602 x 1061 x
40/35 19.19
CS5P-255M-PLUS 255 47.4 5.39 57.1 5.74 20A
CS5P-260M-PLUS 260 47.6 5.47 57.3 5.82 20A
CS5P-265M-PLUS 265 47.8 5.55 57.5 5.90 20A
CS5P-270M-PLUS 270 48.0 5.63 57.7 5.98 20A
CS6A-210P-PLUS 210 24.5 8.58 29.7 9.17 20A
1324 x 982 x
40/35
15.50
CS6A-215P-PLUS 215 24.7 8.71 29.9 9.23 20A
CS6A-220P-PLUS 220 24.9 8.84 30.1 9.29 20A
CS6A-225P-PLUS 225 25.1 8.97 30.3 9.42 20A
CS6A-230P-PLUS 230 25.3 9.10 30.5 9.56 20A
CS6P-270P-PLUS 270 31.4 8.61 37.9 9.17 20A
1638 x 982 x
40/35 18.00
CS6P-275P-PLUS 275 31.6 8.71 38.1 9.23 20A
CS6P-280P-PLUS 280 31.8 8.82 38.3 9.29 20A
CS6P-285P-PLUS 285 32.0 8.92 38.5 9.40 20A
CS6P-290P-PLUS 290 32.2 9.01 38.7 9.48 20A
CS6X-330P-PLUS 330 38.7 8.54 46.1 9.17 20A
1954 x 982x 40/35 21.58
CS6X-335P-PLUS 335 38.9 8.62 46.3 9.23 20A
CS6X-340P-PLUS 340 39.1 8.71 46.5 9.29 20A
CS6X-345P-PLUS 345 39.3 8.79 46.7 9.35 20A
CS6X-350P-PLUS 350 39.5 8.87 46.9 9.40 20A
CS6X-355P-PLUS 355 39.7 8.95 47.1 9.47 20A
 The recommended maximum series fuse rating is
stated in table A above.
 | 23
EN-Rev IM/GN-RM-EN/1.31 Copyright ©December, 2021. CSI Solar Co., Ltd. www.csisolar.com